Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) Atty Docket No. :: K00 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	00-P03219US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: KeyLogix Technical Services, Inc.				
Curtis Kell Timothy Gill Steven Probert Arthur Mariduena	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) 07/22/04, 08/02/04, 08/02/04, 08/04/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 235 West 7th Street				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	City: San Pedro				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90731				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country . Goa				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/864,558 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ttached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1				
Name: Steven C. Sereboff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: SoCal IP Law Group	Enclosed				
310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Westlake Village	8. Payment Information				
State: California Zip: 91362	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3787 Expiration Date 03/05				
Phone Number:_(805) 230-1350	b, Deposit Account Number 501524				
Fax Number: (805) 230-1355					
Email Address: info@socalip.com	Authorized User Name Mark Andrew Goldstein				
9. Signature: ZZ Molen	August 11, 2004				
Signature	Date				
Mark Andrew Goldstein Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors: (1) Curtis Kell, (2) Timothy Gill, (3) Steven Probert, (4) Arthur

Mariduena

Name of Assignee: KeyLogix Technical Services, Inc.

State of Incorporation of Assignee: California

Title of Application: Storing and Accessing Keys

∕A

Application No.: 10/864,558 Date of Filing of Application: 6-8-2004

- 1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said applications and patents and all priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. Without cost to the undersigned, the undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of original, reissue or reexamined patents on the invention. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act necessary in connection with provisions of any and all international treaties regarding patents and industrial property.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from the above referenced patent application and any continuations or divisions thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest.
- 5. The undersigned hereby covenant to having full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. This assignment stands on its own.

Signature of Inventor 1:	Date:	7.22.04
Signature of Inventor 2:	Date:	
Signature of Inventor 3:	Date:	
Signature of Inventor 4:	Date:	
On the date set forth above, before me, Continued above, proved to me on the basis of satisfact subscribed on this instrument and acknowledged to a capacities, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the Witness my hand and official seal. Service M Roman Commission Expires: 7-25-04	ctory evidence to be the person(s) ne that he/she/they executed the si	whose name(s) is/are ame in his/her/their authorized

ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors:

(1) Curtis Kell, (2) Timothy Gill, (3) Steven Probert, (4) Arthur

Mariduena

Name of Assignee:

KeyLogix Technical Services, Inc.

State of Incorporation of Assignee:

California

Title of Application:

Storing and Accessing Keys

Application No.:

10/864,558

Date of Filing of Application: 6-8-2004

- 1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said applications and patents and all priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. Without cost to the undersigned, the undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of original, reissue or reexamined patents on the invention. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act necessary in connection with provisions of any and all international treaties regarding patents and industrial property.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from the above referenced patent application and any continuations or divisions thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest.
- 5. The undersigned hereby covenant to having full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. This assignment stands on its own.

Signature of Inventor 1:	Date:
Signature of Inventor 2:	Date: 8.2.04
Signature of Inventor 3:	Date:
Signature of Inventor 4:	Date:
On the date set forth above, before me, Moracy full	Akono, personally appeared the individual(s)

On the date set forth above, before me, here the personally appeared the individual(s) identified above, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed on this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on this instrument the person(s) executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Luco

RICHARD NAKANO Commission # 1295426 Notary Public - California LOS ANGELES County MyCommExpires Mar 25, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors:

(1) Curtis Kell, (2) Timothy Gill, (3) Steven Probert, (4) Arthur

Maridnena

Name of Assignee:

KeyLogix Technical Services, Inc.

State of Incorporation of Assignee:

California

Title of Application:

Signature of Inventor 1:

Storing and Accessing Keys

Application No.:

10/864,558

Date of Filing of Application: 6-8-2004

Date:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said applications and patents and all priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. Without cost to the undersigned, the undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of original, reissue or reexamined patents on the invention. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act necessary in connection with provisions of any and all international treaties regarding patents and industrial property.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from the above referenced patent application and any continuations or divisions thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest.
- 5. The undersigned hereby covenant to having full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. This assignment stands on its own.

Digitative of Investor 1.	
Signature of Inventor 2:	Date:
Signature of Inventor 3: Steven Protect	Date: 8/2/04
Signature of Inventor 4:	Date:
On the date set forth above, before me, Royal Full identified above, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide subscribed on this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s capacities, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on this instrume Wingss my hand and official seal.	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized



ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors:

(1) Curtis Kell, (2) Timothy Gill, (3) Steven Probert, (4) Arthur

Name of Assignee:

KeyLogix Technical Services, Inc.

State of Incorporation of Assignee:

California

Title of Application:

Storing and Accessing Keys

Application No.:

10/864.558

Date of Filing of Application: 6-8-2004

- 1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said applications and patents and all priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. Without cost to the undersigned, the undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of original, reissue or reexamined patents on the invention. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act necessary in connection with provisions of any and all international treaties regarding patents and industrial property.
- The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from the above referenced patent application and any continuations or divisions thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest.
- The undersigned hereby covenant to having full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. This assignment stands on its own.

Signature of Inventor 1:	Date:
Signature of Inventor 2:	Date:
Signature of Inventor 3:	Date:
Signature of Inventor 3: Signature of Inventor 4: Orthun Maiduena Richard Richard A. Richard A.	Date: 08/04/2004
On the date set forth above, before me, Remay Residentified above, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory even subscribed on this instrument and acknowledged to me that he capacities, and that Wisher/their signature(s) on this instrument and official seal.	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
Note	CHARD NAKANO Imission # 1295426 F In Public - California

My Comm Expires Mar 25, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 015022 FRAME: 0685

PTÖ/SE/21 (08-03)
Approved for use through 08/30/2003. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		Application Number	10/864,558		
TRANSMITTAL		Filing Date	June 8, 2004		
FORM		First Named Inventor	Kell		
(to be used for all correspondence after initial	Iling)	Art Unit	2913		
		Examiner Name			
Total Number of Pages in This Submission	7	Attorney Docket Number	K000-P03219US		
	ENCI	LOSURES (Check all that	app(y)		
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment/Reply After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Certifled Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application	Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund CD, Number of CD(s) Remarks		After Allowance communication to Technology Center (TC) Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify below): Recordation Form and Assignment Credit Card Form		
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53					
SIGNA	TURE C	F APPLICANT, ATTORNE	Y, OR AGENT		
Firm SoCal IP Law Group Individual name	_				
Signature	4				
Date August 11, 2004					
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is b sufficient postage as first class mail in an enthe date shown below. Typed or printed name Douglas 5	velope ad	mile trensmitted to the USPTO or dressed to: Commissioner for Pate	deposited with the United States Postal Service with ents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on 703/306-5995		
Signature) 		Date August 11, 2004		
This collection of information is required by 37 GPR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the					

process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.